

Date: August 13, 2025 To: All Vendors

Subject: Addendum #1

REFERENCE: **B079-25 Vehicle for Safety Department**

This Addendum forms part of the contract and clarifies, corrects or modifies original bid document.

Question 1: #1 states year make and model, however references a "short bed"; #10 states tires (6) dually. Will this be considered a "dually"? If so, should it be a long bed truck and not a short bed?

Answer 1: Yes, a dually pickup is required and depending on the make, the short bed option is being requested.

Question 2: Would BPUB prefer a "Tradesman" or a LoneStar" model?

Answer 2: The option that meets or exceeds the safety features being requested.

The signature of the company agent, for the acknowledgement of this addendum, shall be required. Complete information below and return via e-mail to: dsolitaire@brownsville-pub.com.

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this addendum.

Company:			
Agent Name:			
Agent Signature:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone Number:	E-mail address:		

If you have any further questions about the Bid, call 956-983-6366.

BY: **Diane Solitaire**Purchasing